Lutheran Worship
Vespers for St. Barnabas, Apostle (June 11)

+++

+ Hymn #157 “Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire”
+ Versicles and Gloria Patri “O Lord, open my lips...”

+ Ascription of Praise “Alleluia.”

Psalmody
Psalm 67 p. 331
Psalm 62 p.330
Psalm 148 p. 365
Readings

Isaiah 6:1-5, Acts 11:19-30, Matthew 10:16-22
After the Reading, “O Lord, have mercy on us.” p.225
Common Responsory “Teach me your way, O Lord...”
Catechism Reading
+ Office Hymn #840 “Saints, See the Cloud of Witnesses”
Sermon
Offering
Antiphon: “Let my prayers rise...”

+ Magnificat “My soul magnifies the Lord...”
Antiphon repeated

+ The Prayers.......cc.c..........
Kyrie (“Lord, have mercy...”)
Lord's Prayer
Salutation
Collect of the Day ~ —St. Barnabas, Apostle, p.97
Collect of the Week -- Pentecost, p.59
Special Prayers
Collect at Vespers, p. 232,
Collect in Late Afternoon, p.232-233 or Collect in the Evening, p.233
Collect for Peace, p.234
+ Benedicamus

+ Benediction (ist option “...with you all.”)

p.224f

p.226-227

p.228
p.228-230

p.231-221

p.234
p.235
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